TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technical Aid Corporation		12/21/1995	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technical Aid Crystal, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Washington Street	
City:	Dedham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1455682	EDP/TEMPS AND CONTRACT SERVICES TAC 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4810

Email: mnahnsen@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark J. Nahnsen
Address Line 1: One North Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41902102577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Nahnsen
Signature:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0520

900105025

Date:	04/24/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=tac change of name2#page1.tif source=tac change of name2#page2.tif source=tac change of name2#page3.tif source=tac change of name2#page4.tif source=tac change of name2#page5.tif	

422009

SECRETARY OF WEALTH

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

1005 210 21 AN 10: 08

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the fliing fee in the amount of \$ 200.00 having been paid, said articles are deemed

Effective date:

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Kennath P. Reisman, Esquire

109 Jak Street

Newton Upper Falls, MA 02164

The Commonwealth of Mlassachusetts William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment

(2) Regia	resed office address: 51 Pond Lane, Arlington, MA 02474
	(number, street, city or sown, state, zip code)
(3) These	e articles of amendment affect article(s):
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
(4) Date	adopted: September 27, 2005
	(month, day, year)
(5) Appr	oved by:
(che	ck appropriate box)
	the lucorporators,
	the board of directors without shateholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.
	the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.

Article 1. The name by which the corporation shall be known is: TECHNICAL AID CRYSTAL, INC.

RC.

NO. 9235 P. 3

To change the number of shares and the par value, "If any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
·····			-	
		 		<u> </u>

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
TYPE	Number of Shares	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
			1	
				-

(7)	The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than	90
	days from the date and time of filing it specified:	

*G.L. Chapter 156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. Chapter 156D. Section 6.21, and the community relative thereto.

NO. 9235 P. 4

Signed by: And Carelle					
	Gery DiCamillo	(signature of authorized indiv	idual)		
	Chairman of the board of disc	2012			
20	President,				
	Other officer,				
Ü	Cours-appointed fiduciary,				
on this .	27th	day of September			

MA SOC Filing Number: 200524252930 Date: 09/28/2005 11:48 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on:

September 28, 2005 11:48 AM

A TRUE COPY ATTES

AM FRANCIS GALVIN

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Italian Fraing Jahren

Secretary of the Commonwealth

154195-1-0

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0526